

CWP No. 2480 of 2016.

20.11.2017 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondent No.4 to 7.

Heard for sometime. Learned counsel representing the respondents-Corporation seeks time to have instructions particularly qua the averments made in para 17 of the writ petition, which to us have not been specifically answered in reply filed to the writ petition. Granted. List on *11th December, 2017*.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge

November 20, 2017 (ps)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge