

**Shri Parkash Chand v. National Hydro
Electric Power Corporation Limited and
others
CWP No.2480 of 2016**

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Hitansh Raj Advocate, for respondents No.1 to
3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
as the case is being listed after the year 2018, he may be
granted some more time to have fresh instructions in the
matter.

As prayed for, list on 30.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(*Vinod*)